1 / 4
Den aktuellen Stand des Datenblattes finden Sie auf unserer Internetseite-You can always find the current valid issue of data sheet on our homepage               Ausgabe / Issue BVT-2009-10-27
e-mail: sales.components@isabellenhuette.de - Internet: www.isabellenhuette.de   www.isa-asic.de
 BVT
Bauform / size : 2512
ISA-WELD® - SMD Präzisionswiderstände / SMD precision resistors
MERKMALE / FEATURES
•	 3 Watt Dauerleistung

All information regarding the suitable, workability and applicability of our products, all technical advice and other information are provided to the
best of our knowledge and belief, but shall not discharge the buyer from his own examinations and tests.
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG / ORDERING CODE
BVT-Z-R0003-2.0
Typ Material Widerstandswert Toleranz
Type Material Resistance value Tolerance
BVT ZERANIN®30 0.3 mOhm 2.0 %
Typ Wert mΩ Material Dicke D1 Dicke D2 Rthi K/W TK P/W
Type Value mΩ Material Thick-
ness D1
Thick-
ness D2
Rthi K/W TC P/W
BVT-K < 0.1 mOhm Kupfer verzinnt
tinned copper
0.42 mm 0.42 mm
BVT-Z 0.3 mOhm ZERANIN®30 0.95 mm 0.95 mm 4 <150 3
BVT-M 0.5 mOhm MANGANIN® 0.85 mm 0.84 mm 7 <115 3
BVT-M 1 mOhm MANGANIN® 0.42 mm 0.42 mm 14 <100 3
BVT-M 1.3 mOhm MANGANIN® 0.33 mm 0.42 mm 16 <75 3
BVT-I 2 mOhm ISA®-OHM 0.72 mm 0.64 mm 20 <50 3
BVT-I 3 mOhm ISA®-OHM 0.48 mm 0.42 mm 30 <50 2
BVT-I 4 mOhm ISA®-OHM 0.36 mm 0.42 mm 40 <50 2
BVT-I 5 mOhm ISA®-OHM 0.36 mm 0.42 mm 50 <50 1.5
BVT-I 6.8 mOhm ISA®-OHM 0.36 mm 0.42 mm 60 <50 1.5
BVT-I 10 mOhm ISA®-OHM 0.36 mm 0.42 mm 70 <50 1
TK, Lastminderung und Langzeitstabilität / TCR, power derating and long term stability
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4 / 4
Den aktuellen Stand des Datenblattes finden Sie auf unserer Internetseite-You can always find the current valid issue of data sheet on our homepage               Ausgabe / Issue BVT-2009-10-27
e-mail: sales.components@isabellenhuette.de - Internet: www.isabellenhuette.de   www.isa-asic.de
 BVT
Bauform / size : 2512
Spezifikation / Specification
Parameters Test Conditions Specification Typical data
Maximum Temperature for full power operation 140 °C 140 °C 140 °C
Working Temperature -55 to 170 °C -55 to 170 °C -55 to 170 °C
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202 method 107-B1 0.1 % 0.05 %
Overload MIL-R-26E (5 times rated power, 5 sec) 0.2 % 0.1 %
Solderability MIL-STD-202 method 208 > 95 % coverage > 95 % coverage
Resistance to Solvents MIL-STD-202 method 215, 2.1a, 2.1d no damage no damage
Low Temperature Storage and Operation MIL-STD-26E 0.1 % 0.03 %
Resistance to Soldering Heat MIL-STD-202 method 210 0.1 % 0.02 %
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202 method 106 0.1 % 0.01 %
Shock MIL-STD-202 method 213-A 0.2 % 0.1 %
Vibration, High Frequency MIL-STD-202 method 204-B 0.2 % 0.05 %
Life MIL-STD-26E 0.2 % 0.1 %
Storage Life at Elevated Temperature MIL-STD-202 method 108-F 0.3 % 0.2 %
High Temperature Exposure 140 °C, 2000 h 0.2 % 0.1 %
Current Noise MIL-STD-202 method 308 0.01 % 0.001 %
Voltage Coefficient (%/V) MIL-STD-202 method 309 linearity error less than 120dB
Resistance Temperature Characteristic MIL-STD-202 method 304 (20-60°C) < 50 ppm/K; R ≥ 1 mOhm < 50 ppm/K; R ≥ 1 mOhm
Thermal EMF 0 - 100 °C 2 µV/ K  max. 2 µV/ K
Frequency Characteristic inductivity < 2 nH < 2 nH
Grenzkurve für maximale Pulsenergie bzw. Pulsleistung für Dauerbetrieb
Maximum puls energy resp. pulse power for continous operation
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG
Eibacher Weg 3-5 - D-35683 Dillenburg - Telefon / Phone +49 (0) 27 71 9 34 - 0 - Fax: +49 (0) 27 71 2 30 30
10000            1000
Die dargestellte max. Kurve gilt für den Widerstandswert R0005. Die dargestellte min. Kurve gilt für den Widerstandswert R003. Für Widerstände zwischen R0005 und R003